KBC Global Limited

(Previously know as Karda Constructions Limited)

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Gulmohar Status, Above Business Bank, Samarth Nagar, Nashik, MH - 422005. Corporate Office: Saikrupa Commercial Complex, Tilak Road, Muktidham, Nashik Road, Nashik - 422 101.

Phone: 0253 - 2465436 / 2351090, Fax: 0253 - 2465436, Mail: admin@kardaconstruction.com,

Visit us: www.kardaconstruction.com, CIN No.: L45400MH2007PLC174194



25.05.2023

To.

The Listing Compliance,

National Stock Exchange India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.

To.

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE LIMITED

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001.

NSE SYMBOL: KBCGLOBAL

BSE Script Code: 541161

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 [SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015].

We are pleased to inform you that, the step down subsidiary of KBC Global Limited, which is the wholly owned subsidiary of KBC Global FZCO ie KBC International Limited, Ghana has entered into Memorandum of Intent with Federal Housing Authority (FHA), Republic of Nigeria.

The Federal Housing Authority (FHA) is vested with mandate for development of housing in Nigeria and KBC International Limited expressed interest to partner with FHA as Engineering procurement and Financing contractor for development of low-cost housing project in Africa to the tune of USD 500m.

According to the executed MOI, KBC in collaboration with the FHA, subject to statutory approval, will be Engineering procuring, constructing, designing and executing the project and in addition will provide surrounding infrastructure as well. The MOI has been entered and executed by Nkemjika Prince Ozomena, CEO, on behalf the company,

Kindly, take the same on records.

For, KBC Global Limited

NARESH Digitally signed by NARESH JAGUMA AGUMAL KARDA Date: 2023.05.25 L KARDA Dist: 12:26+05'30'

Naresh Karda Chairman & Managing Director DIN:01741279